s

o

7 6 4 3 2
@ - TERMINAL NAME: .187 AMPLIVAR FASTON™ FLAG RECEPT A Dg@ REVISIONS
— : — 63942 CR|MP|NG DATA P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
G ECR—15-018000 11DEC2015| LG | TE
NUMBER REV|  'Usep REFERENGE FEED TYPE (R CRIMP AEIeRT WIRE Si2E
566411—1 D | 356462—2 G—SPLICE TERM AIR FEED 2 |.046 £002 [1.15 #0.05mm]| 1100-1200 cma
566411—2 G | 2161300—1 | 5K CE&GI THRU SPLICE| AIR FEED 2 |.044 £002 [1.12 *0.05mm] 767-960 CMA
/—=566411—7/ D 3564622 SPARE PARTS KIT — 2 042 £002 [1.09 =0.05mm] 500—650 CMA
/—=5606411-8 G — CONV. KIT FOR —1 TO -2 — 25Y 77 Y 76 A 3 - -
CRIMP SizE ~NPE SANGE 2 | -] 2 | - 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC, M4X16 70
2 — 2 — 180246 SCR, BHC, M4X8&8 69
. = ° ) WIRE | 070 [1.78mm] i 500-1200 CMA -] 1 ] - 2168489—1 ACTUATOR, SPARE MC 68
INSUL | 070 [1.78mm 0 .020-.040 — — —
coll = TR ST e TR PRT SPEC | FEto APPL4O|8§8§1T83H)CT|ON R e B e e T ETCT/ TR R
. AiA@ ) | — 114—-2152 570 408-127000 (-2) 458638—11| L1810 — — W W 5460077 —2 AR FEED ASSY (1 INCH) 55 ;
- =1 1 1-21000-9 SCR, SHC (6-32 X .34) 64
d ] 63
j ’ : ) - — 1 1 252581 QUICK DISCONNECT 62
° 61
— — [18.00]18.00 2/7519-4 TUBING, POLY—-FLO @®.25 60
% — 2 — 180292 M4 HEX NUT 129 — — 1 1 13582071 BRACKET, FEED EXTENSION | 59
CUARD DETAIL % — 2 — 180252 M4 LOCK WASHER 128 — — 1 1 13382081 BRACKET, FEED 58
—1 ONLY % — 2 — 180272 M4 FLAT WASHER 127 57
1 — 1 — 408—-3%2167 THRU SPLICE IS SHEET—GI 126 — — 1 1 092655—7/ AIR FEED ASSY 56
- — 1 — 408—127000 THRU SPLICE IS SHEET 125 55
— — 1 1 217238—1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 54
o - — — 1 408—-8518 THRU SPLICE IS SHEET 125 3 - — 1 1 2—460680-0 FEED FINGER ASSY 55
122 52
121 o1
120 50
119 49
118 43
- — — — - - 117 47
- — — — - — 116 46
115 — — — — — — 45
114 — — — — — — 44
. - — 1 1 21024-38 LOCK WASHER 113 — — — — — — 45 o
112 — — — — — — 47
111 — — 1 1 /—=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16—24x1.00)| 41
- — 2 2 21024-5 WASHER,LOCK(#10)ST GUIDE | 110 — — — — — — 40
- -] -] - — - 109 - -] -] - — — 39
108 - -] -] - — — 38
107 - -] -] - — — 37
106 - -] -] - — — 36
- - | | 22355-8 SCR,SHLD(®.187x.25)DRAG LEVER | 105 - - - - — — 35
N 104 34 [
103 35
2 | - | 2 | - 3-18023-3 SCR SHC (M6X50) 102 32
— | -] = ] 2 3-18023-0 SCR SHC (M6X25) 101 31
— | -] 2 ] 2 210172 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID_PLATE | 100 - | =] 2 ] 2 18027—4 WASHER, FLAT M6 30
— — 2 2 3—-21002-0 SCR,BHC(10—32x.88)DRAG 99 — — 2 2 2—13025-8 SCR,SHC M6 X 20 29
— — 1 1 8193471 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 98 — — 1 1 5-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 23
— — AR | AR 20027—5 TAPE 97/ — — 1 1 240639—-4 STRIPPER 27
— — 1 1 690/01—-2 PLATE D 96 - — 1 1 13383981 PLATE, BASE 26
— — 2 2 2—21002-4 SCR,SHC(B8—32X.50)STRIPPER| 95 — — | | 240792—7 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
— — 2 2 5—21000-5 SCR,SHC(10—-32x.50)CAP 94 — — T T 6623851 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
— — | | 22735-8 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 93 23
— — 4 4 5—21002-3 SCR,BHC(1,/4—20x.50)ST GD PL| 92 — — 2 2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 22
5 — — 3 5 2—22755-8 SCR,BHC(1/4—20x.62)HSG 91 27 5
— — 2 2 2—21002-0 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38)GUARD 90 — — | | 2407951 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20
- | - 1 1 1-21000-8 SCR SHC (6-32 x.38) 89 - | - 1 1 662388—1 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 19
9 — — T T 8112422 HOLD DOWN BUMPER ole — — T T 6623871 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
— — T T 21018-5 NUT, HEX 6-32 387 — — T T 158359841 GUIDE, WIRE 17
— — 3 5 1-21002—-7/ SCR,BHC(6—32x.38)STRIP GUIDE 86 16
— — 2 2 1-21002-6 SCR,BHC(6—32x.25)STRIP GUIDE 85 — — T T /—=455888—1 SPACER, CRIMPER 15
84 — — T T 2/058-2 PLUNGER, SPRING, STUBBY | 14
— — T T 986220—-9 CABLE CLAMP 83 — — T T 21004-9 SCR, SHLD .31 DIA X .50 LG.| 13
— — T T 2—21002-6 SCR,BHC(10—32x.38)CLAMP 32 — — T T 1338124 —1 WHEEL, ADJUSTING 12
— — — T 15585071 GUARD,APPLICATOR FEED 31 1 — — T T 240644—-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
— — 5 1-21100-8 SCR,BHC10—-24UNCX.38LG. 380 — — 2 2 1-240645-2 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
o — — 2 2 5—21006-6 SCR,SET(10—-32x.75) /9 — — T T 3187041 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9 |
L GUARD DETAIL — — T T 5—=21001-3 SCR, CAP 3/8—16UNC x .88 | /8 & — T T T 2—4565357-4 ANVIL 8
& 8 8 — 2 ONLY A% — — — 2 2—21002-5 SCR,BHC(10—32X.25)GUARD | /7 — — T T 153582092 BLADE, SLUG 7/
@ — — — T 15358520—-5 GUARD, END FEED /6 — — T T 6—455888—1 SPACER, CRIMPER S
— — | REF | REF 14907051 KIT, WIRE SHELF /9 — — T T 13382121 HOLDER, TOOL ASSEMBLY 0
— — — T 662434—5 GUARD 74 — — T T 258009-8 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
A\ recowvennen spare eaxrs /A\ USE MANUAL FRECISION ADUSTMENT LEVER on e e s weon [ 73] AN T st 5 T JCRMPER, WeULATON 15
G TERMINATOR TO ACHIEVE PROPER CRIMP HEIGHT. ! ’

A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING A Ceu MO Shown T T 155821351 BRACKET, HOLDDOWN ZEWM 1 T T T 15382103 CRIMPER, MODIFIED TWEM
APPL'CATOR IN A BENCH MACHH\IE A — /8| —// — 2 — 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO —/81—=// -2 —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
A A SEE DRAWlNG FOF\) COMPONENTS gE,ZARg1DC|)SORATV-\|_//|A\TCHHI?-I|?E|\;]|_OSSHE G TERM'NATOR QTY REQD PER ASSY CARTS ST QTY REQD PER ASSY CARTS LT A
A RECOMMENDED SET UP WIRE FOR TERMINAL 63941, THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |™§ 1~ iay 07/08/01 -TE TE Connectivity
FOR APPLICATOR QUALIFICATION ONLY. CRNMEER BOSL ST B HOOSENED [0 CHANCE CRMP i TSPl ™ NSRRI
WH_‘\JE COMBlNATlON DATA gEL\I\/]LTgI\IT _/?E'é|NTSC-)|_O[||_|NEGADJUST|NG WHEEL AND INCHES ?Etg f - PRTO.DUCETL?P\ENC END FEED P\GTA% SPLICE W/TRIM

PAEEFLTF\’ CF\’IMF’REHFEIGHT V?/Aﬁ?GE A @g%ifg i,% APPLEAT\ON SPEC -
2 044 (2> 24 CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY iNgtES + . . SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
2 042 <1>25 =+ (1)26 MATERIAL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT - AW OO779©D5664WW o
CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE e o hae

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000



